RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 75-73

WHEREAS, the present Tribal Police radio communications system is inadequate, outdated and does not provide communications to the police vehicles operating in many areas of the Reservation, and

WHEREAS, the State of Arizona and the Federal Communications Commission have assigned the Papago Tribal Police a frequency that can alleviate the communications problems, and

WHEREAS, the Arizona Justice Planning Agency and the Law Enforcement Assistance Administration have indicated they have funds to assist the Papago Tribe in securing this equipment,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Papago Tribal Council authorize the Chairman to prepare the necessary papers requesting the Arizona Justice Planning Agency to award the Papago Tribe a grant for the purchase and installation of a new police radio system.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on December 7, 1973 at a meeting of which a quorum was present by a vote of 19 for, 1 against, and 2 absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Council by Section 2(a) Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL	
ATTEST: Augustine B. Lopez,	Chairman
Detry Name (S) DEC 1973 Betsy J. Norris, Secretary (S) RECEIVED	
SELLS, ARIZONA SELLS, ARIZONA SELLS, ARIZONA APPROVED:	12-13-73
hand Brooms Acting Superintendent	